
Bid Tabulation 

Project: RSA - Locust Grove Office 
Project Number: BPM067581 
Public Bid Opening: March 17, 2025, at 1:00 PM 
Location: RSA Office, 2445 S. Seminole Trl, Madison, VA 22727 

 

Bidders and Bid Information: 

Bidder Bid Submission Date & Time Bid Amount 

HSL, Inc. dba Loudin Building Systems March 17, 2025, 11:02 AM $635,500 

Tanyard Woodcrafts March 13, 2025, 2:48 PM $775,000 

 

Bid Evaluation: 

• Both bids appear to be responsive and complete. 

• The apparent low bidder is HSL, Inc. dba Loudin Building Systems with a bid of 
$635,500. 

• Pending further review and compliance verification, HSL, Inc. dba Loudin Building 
Systems is the likely contract awardee. 


